GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
DEFENCE
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1137

ANSWERED ON:28.11.2011

REPORT ON BORDER SITUATION

Agarwal Shri Rajendra;Baitha Shri Kameshwar ;Bajwa Shri Partap Singh;Chowdhury Shri Adhir Ranjan;Gorakhnath Shri ;Joshi Shri Pralhad Venkatesh;Khaire Shri Chandrakant Bhaurao;Kumar Shri Shailendra;Meghe Shri Datta Raghobaiji;Mishra Shri Govind Prasad;Mohan Shri P. C.;Nahata Smt. P. Jaya Prada;Naik Dr. Sanjeev Ganesh;Owaisi Shri Asaduddin;Patil Shri A.T. Nana;Premdas Shri ;Rao Shri Kavuri Samba Siva;Shankar Alias Kushal Tiwari Shri Bhisma;Shekhar Shri Neeraj;Sidhu Shri Navjot Singh;Singh Alias Pappu Singh Shri Uday;Singh Shri Bhupendra ;Singh Shri Ganesh;Singh Shri Rakesh;Singh Shri Yashvir;Sule Supriya ;Virendra
Kumar Shri

Will the Minister of DEFENCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Institute of Defence Studies and Analyses (IDSA), in one of its reports, has indicated a Kargil like situation being created by China on the border;

(b) if so, the details thereof and the action being taken to avert the same; and

(c) the detailed action plan chalked out by the Government regarding deployment of troops and enhancing air strike capabilities of the Indian Air Force along the border?

Answer

MINISTER OF DEFENCE (SHRIA.K. ANTONY)
(@) & (b): No, Madam.
(c) Capability enhancement and modernization is a dynamic process, based on the present and evolving security situation.

Government is taking necessary measures to ensure that defence preparedness is maintained so as to tackle any challenges to the security of the country.
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